Driver License Fees

Original

Learner’s License

Class E License

Class A, B of C CDL License
CDL School Board Employee
Identification Card

Renewal

Learner’s License

Class E License

Class A, B of C CDL License
CDL School Board Employee
Identification Card

Replacement
Driver License

Identification Card
Stolen License or ID Card —
Police Report Filed

Additional Fees
Endorsement
Delinquent Renewal
Written Exam Retake
Skill Exam Retake

Reinstatement related fees
Disqualification
Revocation
Suspension
D-6/Child Support
Adm. Fee for Drug & Alcohol
related offense (one fee per occurrence)

Tax Collector Convenience Fee
* Added to all DL transactions

Old fee

$27.00
$27.00
$67.00
$27.00
$10.00

$20.00
$20.00
$67.00
$20.00
$10.00

$10.00
$10.00
$0.00

$7.00
$1.00
$5.00
$10.00

$60.00
$60.00
$35.00
$47.50
$115.00

$5.25

New Fee
Eff. 9/01/2009

$54.25
$54.25
$81.25
$54.25
$31.25

$54.25
$54.25
$81.25
$54.25
$31.25

$31.25
$31.25
$6.25

$7.00
$15.00
$16.25
$26.25

$81.25
$81.25
$61.25
$66.25
$130.00

$6.25
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