Driver License Fees

	Old fee	
		Eff. 9/01/2009
<u>Original</u>		
Learner's License	\$27.00	\$54.25
Class E License	\$27.00	\$54.25
Class A, B of C CDL License	\$67.00	\$81.25
CDL School Board Employee	\$27.00	\$54.25
Identification Card	\$10.00	\$31.25
Renewal		
Learner's License	\$20.00	\$54.25
Class E License	\$20.00	\$54.25
Class A, B of C CDL License	\$67.00	\$81.25
CDL School Board Employee	\$20.00	\$54.25
Identification Card	\$10.00	\$31.25
		·
Replacement		
Driver License	\$10.00	\$31.25
Identification Card	\$10.00	\$31.25
Stolen License or ID Card –	\$0.00	\$6.25
Police Report Filed		
Additional Fees		
Endorsement	\$7.00	\$7.00
Delinquent Renewal	\$1.00	\$15.00
Written Exam Retake	\$5.00	\$16.25
Skill Exam Retake	\$10.00	\$26.25
Reinstatement related fees		
Disqualification	\$60.00	\$81.25
Revocation	\$60.00	\$81.25
Suspension	\$35.00	\$61.25
D-6/Child Support	\$47.50	\$66.25
Adm. Fee for Drug & Alcohol	\$115.00	\$130.00
related offense (one fee per occurrence)		
Tax Collector Convenience Fee * Added to all DL transactions	\$5.25	\$6.25